ORAINF
M E
PARK

TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Program Advisor:

v TIG Subj Num

®

Course

543

801

806

806
809

117
136
196

177

179
188

LPN to ADN Progression Track- Academic Planner
Associate of Applied Science Degree: 10-543-1
Campus: Beaver Dam; Fond du Lac; West Bend
Curriculum for 2016-2017

Title
Clinical Admissions Requirement(s):
Petition Requirements

Nursing Bridge to ADN
English Composition 1
Oral and Interpersonal Communication

General Anatomy and Physiology

Advanced Anatomy and Physiology
Developmental Psychology

Hours / Week = Total

Lec Lab Other Hours Credits

Prerequisites and/or Corequisites

For Petition Requirements see my MPTC, Student Tab, Programs and Courses Channel

Current WI Licensed Practical Nurse; employment as an LPN for a minimum of 2080 hours in the last 2 years

Total Clinical Admission Credits

1 2 54 2
3 54 3
3 54 3
3 2 90 4
3 2 90 4
3 54 3

17

Page 1 of 2

543-107 Nursing Clinical Care Across the Life Span;
543-108 Nursing Introduction to Clinical Care Management;
Dean consent; acceptance in LPN to ADN Progression
program

Two semesters high school or one semester college level
Chemistry with a C or higher.

806-177 General Anatomy and Physiology

Typically
Offered
S F SP

12/1/2015

Comments

This course is not counted as part of
program credits.

May be taken with Term 1 or 2 courses

May be taken with Term 1 or 2 courses

A grade of B or better is required. 806-177 is
included in program total credits.

A grade of B or better is required. 806-179 is
included in program total credits.

Ipn-to-adn-progression-track.xlsx



Course

v TIG Subj Num

103
T 543
T 543
T 543
T 543
G 806
G 809

890
T 543
T 543
T 543
T 543
G 809

109

110

111
112
197
198
10

=y

113
114

115

116
166

Title
Term 1:

Hours / Week

Lec Lab Other Hours Credits

Total

Prerequisites and/or Corequisites

Typically

Offered
S F SP

|New Program Students: Attend New Student Orientation and your Priority Registration Session

**Computer Literacy - Microsoft Office 2 36 1
Nursing: Complex Health Alterations 1 3 54 3
Nursing: Mental Health and Community Concepts 2 36 2
Nursing: Intermediate Clinical Practice 9 162 3
Nursing: Advanced Skills 2 36 1
Microbiology 3 2 90 4
Introduction to Psychology 3 54 3
**College 101 2 36 2
Total 1st Term Credits 19
19 escrow credits will be granted after successful completion of

543-109, 543-110, 543-111, 543-112 19
Term 2:

|App|y for Graduation when completing Term 2 registration. |
Nursing: Complex Health Alterations 2 3 54 3
Nursing: Management and Professional Concepts 2 36 2
Nursing: Advanced Clinical Practice 9 162 3
Nursing Clinical Transition* 1 4 90 2
Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Application 3 54 3
Total 2nd Term Credits 13
Total Program Credits and Institutional Requirements 68

543-117 Nursing Bridge to ADN
Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
806-197 Microbiology

543-117 Nursing Bridge to ADN

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
806-197 Microbiology

543-112 Nursing Advanced Skills;

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
543-109 Nursing Complex Health Alterations 1;
543-110 Nursing Mental Health and Community
Concepts

543-117 Nursing Bridge to ADN.

806-177 General Anatomy and Physiology

543-111 Nursing Intermediate Clinical Practice
543-111 Nursing Intermediate Clinical Practice
Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
543-113 Nursing Complex Health Alterations 2
543-115 Nursing Advanced Clinical Practice;
Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
543-114 Nursing Management and Professional
Concepts

801-136 English Composition 1

**The credits for 103-159 Computer Literacy-Microsoft Office and 890-101 College 101 are Institutional Requirements for graduation.
*Clinical evaluations are an exit assessment graduation requirement for the program.

T/G: T - Technical Studies course; G - General Studies course

Semester Codes: S-Summer; F-Fall; SP-Spring

Curriculum and program acceptance requirements are subject to change.
If Student Success Center or General College courses (ie: 831-103 Introduction to College Writing, 838-105 Introduction to Reading and Study Skills, 834-109 Pre-Algebra) are required based on college placement; or if the student elects part-time
enrollment, the time required to complete the program will increase.
For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://www.morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog.

Suggested Elective:

x
X X X X X
X X X X X

Page 2 of 2

Comments

**Institutional Requirement. May be elgible for
Advanced Standing.

Health requirements, criminal background
check; CPR

**|nstitutional Requirement

Not required if already completed courses
543-101 through 543-108

Health requirements; criminal background
check; CPR

Health requirements; criminal background
check; CPR

Ipn-to-adn-progression-track.xlsx



