

LPN to ADN Progression Track- Academic Planner

Associate of Applied Science Degree: 10-543-1
Campus: Beaver Dam; Fond du Lac; West Bend
Curriculum for 2016-2017

12/1/2015

Program Advisor:

	Co	urse		Но	urs /	Week	Total			Турі	call	у
T/G	Subj	j Num	Title	Lec	Lab	Other	Hours	Credits	Prerequisites and/or Corequisites	Offe	ered	Comments
			Clinical Admissions Requirement(s):							S F	SP	
			Petition Requirements	For F	Petitio	n Requi	rements	see <i>my</i> N	MPTC, Student Tab, Programs and Courses Channel			
Т	543	117	Nursing Bridge to ADN	1	2		54	2	543-107 Nursing Clinical Care Across the Life Span; 543-108 Nursing Introduction to Clinical Care Management; Dean consent; acceptance in LPN to ADN Progression program	x x		This course is not counted as part of program credits.
G	801	136	English Composition 1	3			54	3		хх	х	May be taken with Term 1 or 2 courses
G	801	196	Oral and Interpersonal Communication	3			54	3		хх	х	May be taken with Term 1 or 2 courses
G	806	177	General Anatomy and Physiology	3	2		90	4	Two semesters high school or one semester college level Chemistry with a C or higher.	x x	х	A grade of B or better is required. 806-177 included in program total credits.
G	806	179	Advanced Anatomy and Physiology	3	2		90	4	806-177 General Anatomy and Physiology	х	х	A grade of B or better is required. 806-179 included in program total credits.
G	809	188	Developmental Psychology	3			54	3		хх	Х	
			Current WI Licensed Practical Nurse; employment as an LPN for a minim	um of 208	0 hou	rs in the	last 2 ye	ars				
			Total Clinical Admission Credits					17				

		urse		Ho	urs /	Week	Total				oicall	•
T/G	Subj	Num	Title	Lec	Lab	Other	Hours	Credits	Prerequisites and/or Corequisites		fere	
			Term 1:							S	F SI	
			New Program Students: Attend New Student Orientation and your	Priority Red	gistra	tion Se	ssion					
	103	159	**Computer Literacy - Microsoft Office		2		36	1		x	x x	**Institutional Requirement. May be elgible for Advanced Standing.
Т	543	109	Nursing: Complex Health Alterations 1	3			54	3	543-117 Nursing Bridge to ADN Completion of or concurrent enrollment in 806-197 Microbiology		x x	
Т	543	110	Nursing: Mental Health and Community Concepts	2			36	2	543-117 Nursing Bridge to ADN Completion of or concurrent enrollment in 806-197 Microbiology		x x	
Т	543	111	Nursing: Intermediate Clinical Practice			9	162	3	543-112 Nursing Advanced Skills; Completion of or concurrent enrollment in 543-109 Nursing Complex Health Alterations 1; 543-110 Nursing Mental Health and Community Concepts		x x	Health requirements, criminal backgroun check; CPR
Т	543	112	Nursing: Advanced Skills		2		36	1	543-117 Nursing Bridge to ADN.		хх	
G	806	197	Microbiology	3	2		90	4	806-177 General Anatomy and Physiology	х	хх	
G	809	198	Introduction to Psychology	3			54	3		х	хх	
	890	101	**College 101	2			36	2		х	хх	**Institutional Requirement
			Total 1st Term Credits					19				
			19 escrow credits will be granted after successful completion of 543-109, 543-110, 543-111, 543-112					19				Not required if already completed course 543-101 through 543-108
			Term 2:							S	F SI	'
			Apply for Graduation when completing Term 2 registration.									
Т	543		Nursing: Complex Health Alterations 2	3			54	3	543-111 Nursing Intermediate Clinical Practice		x x	
Т	543	114	Nursing: Management and Professional Concepts	2			36	2	543-111 Nursing Intermediate Clinical Practice		x x	
Т	543	115	Nursing: Advanced Clinical Practice			9	162	3	Completion of or concurrent enrollment in 543-113 Nursing Complex Health Alterations 2		x x	Health requirements; criminal backgroun check; CPR
т	543	116	Nursing Clinical Transition*	1		4	90	2	543-115 Nursing Advanced Clinical Practice; Completion of or concurrent enrollment in 543-114 Nursing Management and Professional Concepts		x x	Health requirements; criminal backgrour check; CPR
G	809		Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Application	3		7	54	3	801-136 English Composition 1		x x	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
J	003	100					34	3	os. 135 English composition 1	^	^ ^	
			Total 2nd Term Credits					13				
			Total Program Credits and Institutional Requirements					68				
			**The credits for 103-159 Computer Literacy-Microsoft Office and 8	890-101 Coll	ege 1	01 are	Institutio	onal Req	uirements for graduation.			

Semester Codes: S-Summer; F-Fall; SP-Spring
Curriculum and program acceptance requirements are subject to change.

If Student Success Center or General College courses (ie: 831-103 Introduction to College Writing, 838-105 Introduction to Reading and Study Skills, 834-109 Pre-Algebra) are required based on college placement; or if the student elects part-time enrollment, the time required to complete the program will increase.

For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://www.morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog.

Suggested Elective:
